

# Kamdhenu University

Our Motto: Welfare of all living beings

(Established by Government of Gujarat vide Gujarat Act No. 9 of 2009)

Read: Resolution No. 9.13 of Minutes of 9<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council, held on 24-01-2018, at Hon'ble Vice Chancellor's Chamber, Room No. 414, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, Wing-B, Sector 10A, Gandhinagar-382010

### **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the Academic Council of Kamdhenu University in its 9<sup>th</sup> meeting dated 24-01-2018, vide Resolution No. 9.13 has resolved as under:

#### Resolution

"It is hereby resolved that the PG Forms of Kamdhenu University as attached in Appendix-A are approved.

Director of Research & Dean PG Studies

No. KU/DR/PG/ **2664** /2018

Date: 21-02-2018

#### Copy to:

- All Members of the Academic Council
- All Officers of the University
- All Principals of Constituent/Affiliated Institutions/Colleges
- · Account Officer, Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar

## Copy for information to:

- PS to Vice Chancellor, Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar
- PS to Registrar, Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar

Address: Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, Wing-B1, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Sector-10A, Gandhinagar-382010, Gujarat

Phone: 079-65722001 E-mail: dr@ku-guj.com